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This notice in TED website: https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:267146-2019: TEXT:EN:HTML

Denmark-Copenhagen: Provision of Address Database, Dissemination and
Media Monitoring Services for the European Environment Agency (2 lots)
2019/S 110-267146

Contract award notice

Results of the procurement procedure

Services

Legal Basis:
Regulation (EU, Euratom) No 2018/1046
Section I: Contracting authority
1.1) Name and addresses
European Environment Agency
Kongens Nytorv 6
Copenhagen K
1050
Denmark
Contact person: Corina Samson
E-mail: procurement@eea.europa.eu
NUTS code: DK011
Internet address(es):
Main address: http://www.eea.europa.eu
Address of the buyer profile: https://www.eea.europa.eu/about-us/tenders

1.2) Information about joint procurement
1.4) Type of the contracting authority
European institution/agency or international organisation
1.5) Main activity
Environment
Section II: Object
11.1) Scope of the procurement

I1.L1.1)  Title:
Provision of Address Database, Dissemination and Media Monitoring Services for the European Environment
Agency (2 lots)
Reference number: EEA/COM/18/001
[1.1.2) Main CPV code
92400000
11.1.3)  Type of contract
Services

[1.L1.4)  Short description:
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11.1.6)

11.1.7)

11.2)

11.2.1)

11.2.2)

11.2.3)

11.2.4)

11.2.5)

11.2.11)

11.2.13)

11.2.14)
11.2)
11.2.1)

11.2.2)

11.2.3)

The EEA seeks to establish framework service contracts for each of the 2 lots with service providers that will
provide support to the EEA in the area of address database, dissemination and media monitoring, with a view to
reaching the objectives formulated in the communication framework.

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: yes

Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)
Value excluding VAT: 400 000.00 EUR

Description

Title:
Address Database and Dissemination Services
Lot No: 1

Additional CPV code(s)
92400000

Place of performance

NUTS code: 00

Main site or place of performance:

Services will be performed primarily at the contractor’s premises (extramural services).

Description of the procurement:

Maintaining Customer Relationship Management (CRM) databases and disseminating EEA’s print and
electronic outputs in a systematic and timely way.

Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Understanding of the objectives of the contract and the work to be carried out /
Weighting: 50

Quality criterion - Name: Management approach in terms of organisation, flexibility and service orientation /
Weighting: 15

Quality criterion - Name: Quality assurance and control / Weighting: 5

Price - Weighting: 30

Information about options

Options: no

Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no
Additional information

Description

Title:

Media Monitoring Services

Lot No: 2

Additional CPV code(s)

92400000

Place of performance

NUTS code: CZ010

Main site or place of performance:

Services will be performed primarily at the contractor’s premises (extramural services).
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[1.2.4)  Description of the procurement:
The EEA intends to conclude a framework contract in order to be able to monitor its media and social media
coverage on a daily basis and also to be able to periodically monitor and analyse its media and social media
coverage after launches of major EEA reports.

11.2.5)  Award criteria
Quality criterion - Name: Understanding of the objectives of the contract and the work to be carried out /
Weighting: 50
Quality criterion - Name: Management approach in terms of organisation, flexibility and service orientation /
Weighting: 15
Quality criterion - Name: Quality assurance and control / Weighting: 5
Price - Weighting: 30
11.2.11) Information about options
Options: no
[1.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

11.2.14) Additional information

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.6) Information about electronic auction

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2018/S 247-566766

IV.2.8) Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system
IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice

Section V: Award of contract
Contract No: EEA/COM/18/001

Lot No: 1

Title:
Address Database and Dissemination Services

A contract/lot is awarded: no
V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

No tenders or requests to participate were received or all were rejected
Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: EEA/COM/18/001
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V.2)
V.2.1)

V.2.2)

V.2.3)

V.2.4)

V.2.5)

Lot No: 2

Title:
Media Monitoring Services

A contract/lot is awarded: yes
Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract:
06/05/2019

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 2
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Newton Media a.s.

Prague

Czechia

NUTS code: CZ010

The contractor is an SME: yes

Information on value of the contract/lot (excluding VAT)
Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: 200 000.00 EUR
Total value of the contract/lot: 200 000.00 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.3)

V1.4)
V1.4.1)

V1.4.2)

Additional information:

Tenderers can download the procurement documents and any additional information from the e-tendering

website: https://etendering.ted.europa.eu/cft/cft-display.html?cftid=4318. This website will be updated regularly

and it is the tenderer's responsibility to check for updates and modifications during the tendering period.

Procedures for review

Review body

General Court

rue du Fort Niedergriinewald

Luxembourg

2925

Luxembourg

Telephone: +352 4303-1

E-mail: generalcourt.registry@-curia.europa.eu
Fax: +352 4303-2100

Internet address: http://curia.europa.eu

Body responsible for mediation procedures
European Ombudsman

1 avenue du Président Robert Schuman
Strasbourg

67001

France

Telephone: +33 388172313
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E-mail: eo@ombudsman.europa.eu
Fax: +33 388179062
Internet address: http://www.ombudsman.europa.eu
VI.4.3) Review procedure
VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
General Court
rue du Fort Niedergriinewald
Luxembourg
2925
Luxembourg
Telephone: +352 4303-1
E-mail: generalcourt.registry@-curia.europa.eu
Fax: +352 4303-2100
Internet address: http://curia.europa.eu
VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
03/06/2019
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